NXP USA Inc. - MC68HC705KJ1CP Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Freescale Semiconductor 93
Chapter 11
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
11.1  Introduction
The MC68HC705J1A, the RC oscillator, and low-speed option devices described in Appendix A
MC68HRC705KJ1 and Appendix B MC68HLC705KJ1 are available in these packages:
• 648 — Plastic dual in-line package (PDIP)
• 751G — Small outline integrated circuit (SOIC)
• 620A — Ceramic DIP (Cerdip) (windowed)
This section contains ordering information and mechanical specifications for the available package types.
11.2  MCU Order Numbers
Table 11-1 lists the MC order numbers.
Table 11-1. Order Numbers(1)
1. Refer to Appendix A MC68HRC705KJ1 and Appendix B MC68HLC705KJ1 for ordering
information on optional low-speed and resistor-capacitor oscillator devices.
Package
Type
Case
Outline
Pin
Count
Operating
Temperature
 Order Number
PDIP 648 16 –40 to +85°C MC68HC705KJ1C(2)
2. C = extended temperature range
SOIC 751G 16 –40 to +85°C MC68HC705KJ1CDW(3)
3. DW = small outline integrated circuit (SOIC)
Cerdip 620A 16 –40 to +85°C MC68HC705KJ1CS(4)
4. S = ceramic dual in-line package (Cerdip)
MC68HC705KJ1 • MC68HRC705KJ1 • MC68HLC705KJ1 Data Sheet, Rev. 4.1
Freescale Semiconductor 97
16-Pin Cerdip — Case #620A
11.5  16-Pin Cerdip — Case #620A
NOTES: